07& 08/2023
endrich
NEWS
Developed for highly
integrated and low-cost
applications
✓

in 30% higher Isat and IRMS
	� Semi shielded construction
for excellent EMI
	� No rust after salt spray and steam test
	� 100% machine made and
AEC-Q200 qualified
FEATURES
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
(µH)
RDC
(MΩ) MAX.
ISAT
(A) TYP
IRMS
(A) TYP
MSN4020R22YLB-DE2 0.22 ± 30  % 11 21,2 10,5
MSN4020R47YLB-DE2 0.47 ± 30 % 17 12,3 7,5
MSN40201R0YLB-DE2 1.00 ± 30 % 21 10,8 6,5
MSN40201R5MLB-DE2 1.50 ± 20 % 26 9,3 6,1
MSN40202R2MLB-DE2 2.20 ± 20 % 37 7,8 5,7
MSN40203R3MLB-DE2 3.30 ± 20 % 49 6,3 4,3
MSN40204R7MLB-DE2 4.70 ± 20 % 72 5,4 0,8
MSN4020R68YLB-DE2 0.68 ± 30 % 108 4,5 2,9
MSN40206R8MLB-DE2 6.80 ± 20 % 154 3,7 2,4
MSN4020100MLB-DE2 10.0 ± 20 % 216 2,5 2,2
MSN4020150MLB-DE2 15.0 ± 20 % 370 2,2 1,6
MSN4020330MLB-DE2 33.0 ± 20 % 425 2 1,4
MSN4020220MLB-DE2 22.0 ± 20 % 720 1,7 1,15
MSN4020470MLB-DE2 47.0 ± 20 % 990 1,4 0,95
MSN4020101MLB-DE2 100.0 ± 20 % 2150 0,7 0,6
ABC Taiwan Electronics Corp, short ATEC, released the next generation semi shielded power
choke. Traditional inductors with ferrite core commonly use Ni-Zn as magnetic material. To
respond the market demand of many modern applications that require power chokes with a
higher current handling capability, ABC developed the new MSN4020-L series to upgrade their

(Vo/Io)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
ADJUSTABLE
RANGE (V)
EFFICIENCY
AT 400 VAC
(%)
MAX.
CAPACITIVE
LOAD (µF)
EN/UL
LITF480-26B24
480
24 V/20 A 24 – 28 95 20000
LITF480-26B36 36 V/13.3 A 36 – 42 95.3 13000
LITF480-26B48 48 V/10 A 48 – 56 95.6 10000
EN, UL
coming soon
LITF960-26B24
960
24 V/40 A 24 – 28 95.3 40000
LITF960-26B36 36 V/26.6 A 36 – 42 95.4 20000
LITF960-26B48 48 V/20 A 48 – 56 95.4 20000
Typical application: Typical application:
Pa
ge
 8